## IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI (COMPANY JURISDICTION)

#### IN THE MATTER OF COMPANIES ACT, 1956

#### AND

## IN THE MATTER OF M/S MASTERS APPARELS (P) LTD (IN LIQN.)

#### IN

#### C.P.NO.358/11

#### SALE NOTICE

- 1. Sealed Tenders on "AS IS WHERE IS AND WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" are invited for the sale of moveable assets vide plant & machinery belonging to the above said Company(In Liqn) lying at Gali No. 1, Harphala Road, Near Smaypur Dhauj, Ballabhgarh Road, Village Sikri, Haryana in the premises of M/s A.M. Electricals.
- 2. The Moveable assets of the above said Company (In Liqn) can be inspected on 24.11.2014 to 25.11.2014 at 10.30 A.M to 4.30 P.M.
- 3. The sealed tender should reach the Asstt. Registrar (Company), Room NO. 8 Basement, Delhi High Court, Sher Shah Suri Marg, New Delhi on or before 03.12.2014 during working hours of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in sealed cover marked "OFFER IN THE MATTER OF M/S MASTERS APPARELS(P) LTD. (IN LIQN)." in C.P.number and date of auction accompanied with Demand Draft or pay order drawn in favour of "the Official Liquidator, Delhi" payable at New Delhi" towards earnest money as under:-

S.No	Description of property	Reserve Price (Rs)	Earnest Money (Rs.)	Date of Inspection	Next date of opening tender
1.	Moveable assets	3,91,000/-	97,750/- (25%)	24.11.2014 to 25.11.2014	04.12.2014

- 4. The tender will be opened on **04.12.2014** before the Hon'ble Company Judge in Chamber (Court No. 11) Delhi High Court, New Delhi in the presence of such tenderers who may like to be present at that time.
- 5. The detailed information and copy of "TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE" be downloaded from the website of Official Liquidator and the same can also be collected from the office of the undersigned on any working day between 10.00 A.M to 5.00 P.M.

The above said information is also available on the following Websites.

www.delhiol.com, www.delhihighcourt.nic.in, www.mca.gov.in,

03/10114.

PLACE: NEW DELHI

DATE: \_\_\_\_2014

(S.B.GAUTAM)

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, DELHI 8<sup>th</sup> FLOOR, LOK NAYAK BHAWAN,

KHAMARKET, NEW DELHI-110003.

# IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI (COMPANY JURISDICTION) TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE IN THE MATTER OF-M/S MASTERS APPARELS LTD (P) LTD (IN LIQN)

### IN C.P.NO.358/11

- 1 That the Moveable in question of the above said company will be sold by inviting sealed tenders on "AS IS WHERE IS AND WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS".
- 2 That the intending purchaser will be allowed inspection of articles/items in order to verify the present conditions etc.
- 3 That the tenders unaccompanied with a Demand Draft/Pay Order for the amount of earnest money in favour of the Official Liquidator shall not be accepted/considered.
- 4 That incomplete offers and containing terms and conditions of any kind are liable to be rejected. The sale will be subject to confirmation by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.
- 5 That the sealed tenders will be opened before the Hon'ble Company Judge (Court No. 11) Delhi High Court in the presence of such tenderers who may like to be present there at that time. The tenderers will be given chance to bid amongst themselves in order to improve upon their offers.
- That the tenderers whose tender/bid is accepted shall have to deposit with the Official Liquidator a sum of 25% of the bid amount by pay order/demand draft within seven days from the date of acceptance of tender/bid failing which the entire earnest money shall stand forfeited. The balance of the tender/bid amount shall be paid within 60 days from the date of acceptance of the bid failing which the entire money deposited by tenderers shall stand forfeited.

- 7 That the sale will be subject to further modification/alteration of terms and conditions of the sale as the Hon'ble High Court may deem fit and proper.
- 8 That the Hon'ble Court reserves the right to withdraw the sale and decline to accept any offer including the highest offer without assigning any reason thereof. The sale will be confirmed by the Hon'ble Court only after the entire sale consideration has been deposited by the successful tenderers.
- 9 That after the submission of the tender, the tenderer will not be permitted to withdraw the offer until the sale is finalized by the Hon'ble Court. In case of withdrawal from the sale, the entire earnest money shall stand forfeited.
- 10 That the earnest money deposited by the unsuccessful tenderers shall be returned to them by the Official Liquidator without any interest. However, the earnest money deposited by the 2<sup>nd</sup> highest bidder shall be refunded only after the 25% of the tender/bid amount (excluding earnest money) is deposited by the highest bidder.
- 11 That in case the successful tenderer/bidder makes any default in depositing the sale amount with the Official Liquidator, the 2<sup>nd</sup> highest bidder may be offered by the Hon'ble Court to deposit the amount of his offer. If he fails to deposit the amount within the time, as may be allowed by the Court, his earnest money shall also be forfeited.
- 12 No Court other than the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi will have the jurisdiction to deal with any matter arising out of the sale proceedings.

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, DELHI HIGH COURT

Jahby 32/10/14

## E ASK FIRM ACCUSED OF DUPING IRNISH PROPERTY DOCUMENTS

ST OF INDIA

i. 16 November

plice has sought propped documents from Cosuctures Ltd, a real esnpany that allegedly ther firm's name to gain 's trust and then cheat-

er the FIR filed by a reink manager, the firm entioned the projects d by some other develheir brochures and othtisement material which d" him to invest with We had issued notices m to produce documents ing the claims made by some of the documents en submitted to us. We rther sought more docuso that all of them could ' said a police offi-Ve had registered an FIR court order. Our invesns are underway, we are gall aspects in the case,"

said Additional Commissioner of Police (West) Ranveer Singh.

The FIR was lodged earlier this year by one Surrinder Kumar Bangla, a former Assistant General Manager at SBI, against the promoters of Cosmic Structures Ltd at Janakpuri Police Station of West Delhi under provisions like sections 420 (cheating), 120B (criminal conspiracy), etc. Bangla allegedly paid Rs 70,000 and booked a virtual space in an upcoming tower in Noida of Cosmic Structures Ltd after its promoters provided him with a list of projects. they claimed to have developed, constructed and delivered across the country.

"However, Bangla later came to know that the projects Cosmic Structures Ltd was boasting off were actually of Quality Constructions and he demanded a refund. He later approached court and got an FIR registered." said the official.

## HC upholds man's life term for murdering kid

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA

New Delhi, 16 November

The Delhi High Court has upheld the life term awarded to a man for kidnapping and killing a five-year-old child, saying the prosecution has proved that the victim was last seen with him.

A bench of justices Pradeep Nandrajog and Mukta Gupta concurred with the trial court verdict awarding life imprisonment to Bhairo Singh for killing Lakshay in

"Even though the prosecution has not been able to prove the motive and the conduct of absconsion of Bhairo Singh. However, in

view of the last seen evidence, the death of Lakshay immediately after the time he had been taken away by the appellant having been proved by the post-mortem report, the recovery of his 'tabiz' and locket with the gold 'OM' and photo of 'babaii' in a black thread from the possession of the appellant, we find no reason to set aside the impugned judgement of conviction and order on sentence,' the bench said. The court lent credence to testimonies of the victim's sister and his neighbour to hold -that it was the accused who had taken Lakshay on the pretext of giving him some toffees.

## **WEST BENGAL VALUATION BOARD**

Notice regarding publication of Final Valuation List in respect of Land and Buildings under Champdani Municipality

Public Notice No. 118/WBVB

Date: 17.11.2014

Notice is hereby given under Section 11 of the West Bengal Valuation Board Act, 1978 (West Bengal Act LVII of 1978) that the final Valuation list in respect of land and buildings within Champdany Municipality area in the district of Hooghly has been duly prepared. The annual valuation of holdings entered in the Final Valuation List becomes operative with effect from the 1st April, 2014 as required under sub-section (2) of Section 9 of the West Bengal Valuation Board Act, 1978 and shall remain in force for a period of five years.

The said valuation list may be inspected at **Champdany Municipality Office** or office of the West Bengal Valuation Board on any working day between 11-30 A.M. and 4-00 P.M. indeed.

Date: 17.11.2014

WEST BENGAL VALUATION BOARD

**Member Secretary** 

'Mayukh Bhavan', (Ground Floor) Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700091

## Statesman (Graphish)

## IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

(Company Jurisdiction)
In the matter of Companies Act, 1956

In the matter of M/s. Masters Apparels (P) Ltd. (In Liqn.)

C.P. No. 358/2011

#### SALE NOTICE

- Sealed tenders on "As is where is and whatever there is Basis" are invited for the sale of moveable assets vide plant & machinery belonging to the above said Company (In Liqn.) lying at Gali No. 1, Harphala Road, Near Smaypur Dhauj, Ballabhgarh Road, Village Sikri, Haryana in the premises of M/s. A. M. Electricals.
- 2. The moveable assets of the above said Company (In Liqn.) can be inspected on 24-11-2014 to 25-11-2014 at 10-30 a.m. to 4-30 p.m.
- The sealed tender should reach the Asstt. Registrar (Company), Room No. 8 Basement, Delhi High Court, Sher Shah Suri Marg, New Delhi on or before 3-12-2014 during working hours of Hon'ble Court of Delhi at New Delhi in sealed cover marked "Offer in the matter of M/s. Masters Apparels (P) Ltd., (In Liqn.)," in C.P. Number and date of auction accompanied with Demand Draft or Pay Order drawn in favour of "the Official Liquidator, Delhi", payable at New Delhi towards Earnest Money as under:

S. No.	Description of Property	Reserve Price (Rs.)	Earnest Money (Rs.)	Date of of Inspection	Next date of Opening Tender
1.	Moveable Assets	3,91,000	97,750 (25%)	24-11-2014 to 25-11-2014	4-12-2014

- 4. The tender will be opened on 4-12-2014 before the Hon'ble Company Judge in Chamber (Court No. 11) Delhi High Court, New Delhi in the presence of such tenderers who may like to be present at that time.
- 5. The detailed information and copy of "Terms and Conditions of Sale" be downloaded from the website of Official Liquidator and the same can also be collected from the office of undermentioned on any working day between 10-00 a.m. to 5-00 p.m.

The abovesaid information is also available on the following websites: www.delhiol.com, www.delhihighcourt.nic.in, www.mca.gov.in.

S. B. GAUTAM Official Liquidator, Delhi, 8th Floor, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi-110003

Place : New Delhi.

Date :

davp 07104/11/0053/1415







अल वह कारमं ही मालंबर में निवेश के अपना अपने 32 535 कोड़ मेर्न जिल्ले बन **ਛਾਈ ਦੇਸ਼ਾਵ ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹ 3** 15 । करोड रापः वं 10 43 प्राप्तान

आम् 200५ के बाद मृत्अल उद्योग का सापटवंबर क्षेत्र मे धिक निवेश है। अरन्त 2009 में ते क्षेत्रवार निवेश का आकड़ी लब्ध नहीं है। उन समय मापटवेयर र में 11,913 करोड़ रूपये :6 71 हात: लगाये गये थे।

## सेज की नई रेंज

शदिश्ट स्नैक है। साब्दाना का वत में ाफो इस्लेमाल किया जाता है, अमृमन बरात्रि के दौरान हसका अत्यधिक वन किया जाता है। करक्रे एवं मुह घुलने बाले साब्दाना तडा को ब्रोजपरक, आकर्शक, भृख बढाने गलें और विविवह ट्वंनीय पैकेंजिन मे 1ष किया गया है। इन्हें बनाने में आपके कृकिंग टाइम का सिर्फ 10 प्रतिषत प्तमय लगता है। वेजिट हलवा अपनी बरह का पह ना इंस्टैंट हलवा है, जोकि पारतीय बाजार में अब तक का पहला डेजर्ट है। इस स्वास्थ्यवर्द्धक डेजर्ट को एक मिनट में बनाया जा सकता है। वेजिट कॉर्न स्टार पूरी तरह से मैष किये गये आलुओं और स्वीट कॉर्न से बनाये गये है। वेजिट हलवा, वेटिज कॉर्न स्टार और वेजिट साबूदाना वडा की कोमत 70 रूपये है तथा वेजिट फलाफेल की कीमत 85 रूपये है।

## ाऊ उत्पाद

तैयार होते है। श्री सूरी ने कहा, ठस्टेनलेस स्टील धातु उद्योग का सबसे तेजी से बढ़ने वाला खंड है। इसके कई इस्तेमाल है और नए इस्तेमालों की खोज भी लगातार को जा रही है। हम सभी के जीवन में यह प्रमुख हिस्सा बन गया है और दुनिया को इसने वाकई बदल दिया है। भारत में उत्पादों के बारे में जानकारी होने तथा सही ग्रेड और आकार के उत्पाद उपलब्ध होने के कारण स्टेनलेस-स्टील की मांग लगातार बढ़ रही है। जंग रोधी धात् को मांग तेल एवं गैस, ऊर्जा और जहाजरानी से संबंधित उद्योगों, रेलवे, बंदरगाह, बुनियादी ढांचा एवं बाहन क्षेत्र में बढ़ रही है, जहां जंग गंभीर समस्या है।' रीब सौ साल पहले मामूली सी षुरुआत करने वाला स्टेनलेस स्टील हमारी जिंदगी का अटूट हिस्सा बन गया है। जंग से लड़ने की क्षमता के कारण प्रमुख रूप से इस्तेमाल होने वाला स्टेनलेस स्टील अब वहां भी इस्तेमाल होने लगा है, जहां ताकत, सफाई, मानव स्रक्षा और सौदर्य महत्वपूर्ण होते है।

## दक्षिणांचल विद्युत वितरण निगम लि.,

निविदा मं. 25/14-15:- इस खण्ड के अन्तर्गत सामद निधि वर्ष 2013-15 में चर्यानत ग्राम नं अजब सिंह नं. बर एवं सलेमपुर के विद्युतीकरण कार्य हेत प्रतिष्ठित एवं अनुभवी ठेकेदारों से पृथक-पृथक मोहरबन्द निविदाएं दो भागों में दिनांक 16.12.14 के अपराह 2:00 बजे तक आमंत्रित की जाती हैं जो उसी दिन साय 4:00 बजे अधोहस्ताक्षरी या अधिकृत प्रतिनिधि द्वारा निविदादाताओं के सम्मुख सार्वजनिक रूप से खोली जाएगी निविदा के प्रथम भाग में धरोहर राशि एफडीआर, सीडीआर के रूप में ओहस्ताक्षरकर्ता के नाम बन्धक होनी चाहिए। निविदा के प्रथम भाग में धरोहर राशि न पाए जाने पर निविदा का द्वितीय भाग नहीं खोला जाएगा। निविदा प्रपत्र 230.00 (अप्रतिदेय) नगद जमा कर अधोहस्ताक्षरी कार्यालय से किसी भी कार्य दिवस में निविदा खुलने की तिथि से एक दिन पूर्व तक प्राप्त किए जा सकते हैं। निविदा खुलने की तिथि को अवकाश की दशा में निविदाएं अगले कार्य दिवस में खोली जाएंगी। किसी भी निविदा को बिना कारण बताये आंशिक या पूर्ण रूप से स्वीकार अथवा निरस्त करने का अधिकार अद्योहस्तारकर्ता को सुरक्षित होगा। (महेश चन्द्र) अधिशासी अभियंता विद्युत वितरण खण्ड-प्रथम, मथुरा, राष्ट्र हित में विजली वचाएं।

पत्रांक:- 10397/वि.वि.ख.प्र./म.

/निविदा/14.11.14

नाथ अध्यक्ष एवं प्रवन्ध निदेशक एनएराआइसा का उन्तरकार अवसर पर श्री एस.एन. त्रिपाठी, संयुक्त सचिव तथा श्री पी. उदयकुमार, एनएसआईसी के निदेशक मण्डल के सदस्य भी उपस्थित रहे। इस प्रदर्शनी में 183 सूक्ष्म, लघु और मध्यम उद्यमी प्रतिभाग कर रहे हैं जिसमें पूर्वोत्तर राज्यों से 19 अनुसूचित जाति/अनुसूचित जनजाति तथा 17 महिला उद्यमी भी शामिल हैं। Ayyun'' (Hindi)

दिल्ली उच्च न्यायालय, नई दिल्ली में (कम्पनी न्यायाधिकरण) कम्पनी अधिनियम, 1956 के मामले में

मैसर्स मास्टर्स तथा एप्पारेल्स (प्राइवेट) लिमिटेड के मामले में (समापन कार्य प्रक्रिया में) सी.पी. क्रमांक :358/2011

बिक्री सूचना

(1) मुहरवंद निविदाएं मैसर्स ए.एम. इलेक्ट्रीकल्स के परिसर में गली क्रमांक-1 हरफला रोड, समयपुर धौज के सभीप, वल्लभगढ़ गांव सीकरी हरियाणा में उपरोक्त कथित कम्पनी (समापन में) से सम्बद्ध सयंत्र (प्लाट) तथा यांत्रिकीय उपकरण (मशीनरी) के आधार में मुहरवन्द , विदाएं आमंत्रित की जाती है। (2) उपरोक्त कथित कम्पनी (समापन में) की चल योग्य परिसम्पतियों (आस्तियाँ) का निरीक्षण तिथि 24.11.2014 में तिथि 25.11.2014 तक प्रातः 10.30 बजे से अपरान्ह 4.30 बजे तक किया जा सकता है। (3) मुहरवन्द निविदा कार्यालय सहायक पंजीयन कर्ता (रजिस्ट्रार) (कम्पनी) कक्ष क्रमांक ८, वेसमैन्ट, दिल्ली उच्च न्यायालय, शेरशाह सूरी मार्ग, नई दिल्ली 110002 में तिथि 3.12.2014 में अथवा पूर्व माननीय उच्च न्यायालय नई दिल्ली 110001 के कार्यरत घन्टों के दौरान तिथि 03.12.2014 में अथवा पूर्व बन्द आवरण में मैसर्स मास्टर एप्पारेल्स (प्राईवेट) लिमिटेड (समापन) में चिन्हित करके सी.पी. क्रमांक तथा मांगदेय पत्र के साथ संयुक्त नीलामी की तिथि अंकित करके अथवा कार्यालयीन समापक, दिल्ली के पक्ष में भुगतान आदेश (पे ऑर्डर), नई दिल्ली में भुगतान योग्य तथा निम्नलिखित अनुसार धरोहर राशि हेत्:-

क्रम	सम्पत्ति का	सुरक्षित मूल्य	धरोहर राशि	निरीक्षण की	निविदा <b>खुलने</b>
	विवरण	(रूपये)	(रूपये)	तिथि	की अगली तिथि
01.	चल योग्य परिसम्पत्ति	रुं. 3,91,000. 00 पैसे	रु. 97,750.00 पैसे (25 प्रतिशत)	24.11.2014 से 25.11.2014 तक	04.12.2014

(4) निविदा माननीय कम्पनी न्यायाधीश के समक्ष कक्ष क्रमांक-11, दिल्ली उच्च न्यायालय, नई दिल्ली में इस प्रकार के निविदादाताओं जो उक्त समय में उपस्थिति हेतु इच्छुक हो सकते हैं की उपस्थिति में तिथि 04.12.2014 में खोली

(5) विस्तृत सूचना तथा "बिक्री की नियम एवं शर्ते" कार्यालयीन समापक (लिक्यूडेटर) की वेबसाईट से प्राप्त की जा सकती है तथा उक्त को कार्यालय, अधोहस्ताक्षरी से किसी भी कार्य दिवस में प्रातः 10:00 बजे से अपरान्ह 05:00 बजे के मध्य संग्रह भी किया जा सकता है।

उपरोक्त कथित सूचना निम्नलिखित वेबसाईट में भी उपलब्ध योग्य है। www.delhiol.com, www.delhihighcourt.nic.in, www.mca.gov.in

हस्ताक्षर (श्री एस.बी.गौतम) कार्यालयीन समापक, दिल्ली, 8वी मंजिल, लोक नायक भवन, खान मार्किट, दिल्ली-110003

डी.ए.वी.पी. 07104/11/0053/2014-15

#### शासन, जल संसाधन विभाग छत्तीसगढ

कार्यालय कार्यपालन अभियन्ता मनियारी जल संसाधन संभाग, मुंगेली (छ.ग) निविदा सूचना (तृतीय आमत्रण) ई-प्रोक्योरमेंट निविदा सूचना

मुख्य वेबसाईटः https://cgeprocurement.gov.in जल संसाधन वेबसाईटः https://wrd.cgeprocurement.gov.in निविदा सूचना क्रमांकः 4/व.ले.लि./2014-15 दिनांक 08.11.2014

एकीकृत पंजीयन प्रणाली अन्तर्गत सक्षम श्रेणी ठेकेदारों से निम्नलिखित कार्य हेतु ऑनलाईन (Online) निविदा आमंत्रित की जाती है

स. क्र.	सिस्टम निविदा	समूहक	कार्य का नाम	कार्य की अनुमानित लागत	निविदा <b>डाउनलोर</b> करने की अन्तिम तिथि
1	3799		मानियारी जलाशय के मुख्य नहर के आर,डी. 0 मी से आरडी 155 मी. तक पेवर द्वारा शेष सी. सी. लायनिंग का निमार्ण कार्य	रु. 60.68 लाख	27.11:2014 (17.30 बजे तक्)

उपरोक्त कार्य की निविदा की साभान्य शर्ते, धरोहर राशि, विस्तृत विज्ञप्ति, निविदा दस्तावेज व अन्य जानकारी ई-प्रोक्योरमेन्ट वेबसाइट https://cgeprocurement.gov.in की विभागीय-वेबसाइट https://wrd.cgeprocurement.gov.in पर दिनांक 13.11.2014 समय अपरान्ह 17.31 बजे से देखे तथा डाउनलोड किये जा सकते है।

1. निविदा में भाग लेने हेतु ठेकेदारों को ई-प्रोक्योरमेंट वेबसाइट https//cgeprocurement.gov.in. पर पंजीयन तथा उप-वेबसाइट https://wrd.cgeprocurement.gov.in उपयुक्त श्रेणी में सम्मिलत करवाना अनिवार्य है हस्तासर

कार्यपालन अभियन्ता मनियारी जल संसाधन संमाग,

मुगेली

जी-15514